
            1.6.2024

Start.

číslo

1 Luxa Jan 2 MO3 Č. Budějovice 100 63,04 61,44 124,48 100 100 75,85 113,78 538,26

2 Luxa Josef 1 MO3 Č. Budějovice 95 61,83 59,59 121,42 96 100 76,11 114,17 526,59

3 Spáčil Tomáš 4 Hořovice 100 60,77 59,77 120,54 96 95 73,77 110,66 522,20

4 Kobliha Karel 12 Jihlava 100 57,77 54,91 112,68 96 100 74,36 111,54 520,22

5 Bombera Jan 7 ÚS MS 100 59,39 57,73 117,12 100 95 70,56 105,84 517,96

6 Plachý Jiří 6 ÚS MS 100 56,52 56,05 112,57 94 100 72,82 109,23 515,80

7 Popelka David 13 Jablonec 100 54,41 53,42 107,83 96 100 72,44 108,66 512,49

8 Weitz Jan 19 Most 100 60,23 59,65 119,88 90 85 76,19 114,29 509,17

9 Mík Robert 3 MO3 Č. Budějovice 90 60,48 55,85 116,33 94 100 71,18 106,77 507,10

10 Pavlík Karel 18 ÚS Praha 95 56,16 55,11 111,27 90 95 72,90 109,35 500,62

11 Krejčí Miloslav 14 Kroměříž 85 59,08 56,18 115,26 96 95 70,77 106,16 497,42

12 Švarc Aleš 8 Frýdek-Místek 90 53,61 53,45 107,06 98 95 68,22 102,33 492,39

13 Šula Jiří 11 Podivín 90 54,07 52,39 106,46 94 95 68,29 102,44 487,90

14 Janoušek Vladimír 5 MO1 Č. Budějovice 90 57,16 56,78 113,94 94 85 66,96 100,44 483,38

15 Slezák Lukáš 17 Kroměříž 95 54,61 50,96 105,57 84 90 71,96 107,94 482,51

16 Vaculík Jaroslav 16 Kroměříž 100 57,98 56,46 114,44 88 65 69,64 104,46 471,90

17 Honzírek Stanislav 15 Kroměříž 85 53,56 51,20 104,76 94 85 65,97 98,96 467,72

18 Kedzior Aleš 20 Bohumín 95 54,72 54,32 109,04 74 80 71,53 107,30 465,34

19 Boček Ladislav 10 Vítkov 75 47,38 38,72 86,10 86 35 54,90 82,35 364,45

Jihočeský pohár

Pětiboj

MUŽI

                                       MEMORIAL FRANTIŠKA MRKÁČKA                

Hod Pořadí Organizace D3D 1Jméno D2
Celkem 

Body
D5Hod 1 Hod 2 D4

Start.

číslo

1 Bombera Jan ml. 22 ÚS MS 100 62,82 61,89 124,71 96 95 75,18 112,77 528,48

2 Humpál Vojtěch 24 MO3 Č. Budějovice 100 55,08 50,89 105,97 90 95 76,84 115,26 506,23

3 Nejdl David 25 ÚS Plzeň 100 54,95 53,87 108,82 98 90 69,76 104,64 501,46

4 Sepekář Milan 26 Žirovnice 90 56,27 49,94 106,21 94 100 68,46 102,69 492,90

5 Zavadil Radek 27 Kroměříž 85 60,11 54,11 114,22 92 90 63,36 95,04 476,26

6 Tichý Štefan 23 Ostrava 85 54,58 54,36 108,94 98 85 63,94 95,91 472,85

7 Hejsek Ondra 28 Košťálov 80 48,56 45,46 94,02 82 40 49,74 74,61 370,63

KADETI

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1 Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod D5
Celkem 

Body



            1.6.2024

Jihočeský pohár

Pětiboj

                                       MEMORIAL FRANTIŠKA MRKÁČKA                

Start.

číslo

1 Honzírek Ondřej 38 Kroměříž 95 55,84 54,95 110,79 98 100 72,00 108,00 511,79

2 Traj Robert 37 Kroměříž 100 51,49 49,62 101,11 100 100 69,08 103,62 504,73

3 Schleiss Jakub 32 ÚS Plzeň 85 57,28 55,27 112,55 94 95 78,59 117,89 504,44

4 Dresler Dominik 29 ÚS MS 95 58,81 56,45 115,26 94 85 72,85 109,28 498,54

5 Malíř Jaroslav 30 ÚS MS 85 50,16 48,12 98,28 90 80 73,87 110,81 464,09

6 Kisiov Petr 34 Jihlava 90 51,21 51,05 102,26 86 80 67,18 100,77 459,03

7 Kalivoda Max 31 Frýdek-Místek 95 47,53 46,77 94,30 76 80 62,70 94,05 439,35

8 Kohel Václav 33 ÚS Plzeň 75 48,90 47,71 96,61 84 75 71,00 106,50 437,11

8 Strnka Ondřej 39 Kroměříž 95 42,84 40,99 83,83 84 85 59,52 89,28 437,11

10 Grabiec Matěj 40 Bohumín 65 52,46 46,64 99,10 74 45 64,69 97,04 380,14

11 Horník Jan 35 Třešť 55 41,48 39,53 81,01 76 60 69,79 104,69 376,70

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1

JUNIOŘI

D5
Celkem 

Body
Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod 

Start.

číslo

1 Smazal Adam 59 Jihlava 100 51,18 46,07 97,25 90 90 68,64 102,96 480,21

2 Čermák Jan 60 Jihlava 90 58,39 54,69 113,08 88 85 59,92 89,88 465,96

3 Kunčar Matěj 36 Chropyně 85 48,95 47,40 96,35 88 80 67,51 101,27 450,62

4 Boček Ladislav ml. 58 Vítkov 90 37,69 31,41 69,10 86 80 63,74 95,61 420,71

5 Hrubý Lukáš 61 Jablonec 80 41,30 40,96 82,26 94 80 55,27 82,91 419,17

6 Vejo Martin 64 Bohumín 80 36,61 33,58 70,19 76 90 63,63 95,45 411,64

7 Beneš Šimon 63 Písek 75 32,16 30,64 62,80 82 90 58,77 88,16 397,96

8 Sokolínský Adam 62 Kroměříž 95 20,67 19,85 40,52 88 55 54,65 81,98 360,50

ŽÁCI

D5
Celkem 

Body
Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1



            1.6.2024

Start.

číslo

1 Marková Kateřina 44 Písek 95 52,44 52,13 104,57 90 85 73,12 109,68 484,25

2 Kepáková Lucie 42 ÚS MS 100 48,89 48,71 97,60 98 90 64,83 97,25 482,85

3 Plachá Zuzana 41 ÚS MS 100 49,83 49,29 99,12 92 95 63,52 95,28 481,40

4 Havelková Tereza 43 MO3 Č. Budějovice 95 49,90 49,43 99,33 86 90 64,88 97,32 467,65

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1

ŽENY

Pětiboj

Jihočeský pohár

                                       MEMORIAL FRANTIŠKA MRKÁČKA                

D5
Celkem 

Body
Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod 

Start.

číslo

1 Benešová Karolína 47 Písek 100 40,48 39,17 79,65 96 90 52,42 78,63 444,28

2 Šulová Julie 45 Podivín 80 45,75 42,30 88,05 96 80 65,57 98,36 442,41

3 Wroblová Taťána 48 Bohumín 100 43,48 42,88 86,36 94 75 55,11 82,67 438,03

4 Šimůnková Markéta 46 Košťálov 90 43,30 42,60 85,90 84 65 48,43 72,65 397,55

KADETKY

D5
Celkem 

Body
Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1

Start.

číslo

1 Vladyková Eliška 50 ÚS MS 95 52,92 45,95 98,87 86 100 65,83 98,75 478,62

2 Kepáková Natálie 49 ÚS MS 95 44,92 43,39 88,31 90 100 63,09 94,64 467,95

3 Nováková Eliška 57 Jablonec 95 45,19 45,05 90,24 88 85 70,90 106,35 464,59

4 Sobková Lucie 55 Pelhřimov 95 46,97 45,78 92,75 90 85 62,96 94,44 457,19

5 Hurníková Markéta 54 ÚS Praha OM 95 53,25 45,07 98,32 92 75 61,79 92,69 453,01

6 Nejdlová Lucie 56 ÚS Plzeň 85 50,43 46,93 97,36 88 80 66,96 100,44 450,80

7 Dreslerová Nikola 51 ÚS MS 90 48,39 47,43 95,82 86 80 62,36 93,54 445,36

8 Hurníková Michaela 53 ÚS Praha OM 85 43,28 41,20 84,48 94 80 62,89 94,34 437,82

9 Hurníková Martina 52 ÚS Praha OM 95 45,59 45,09 90,68 94 90 0,00 0,00 369,68

JUNIORKY

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1 Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod D5
Celkem 

Body

Start.

číslo

1 Marková Markéta 65 Písek 30 25,28 25,24 50,52 82 40 46,26 69,39 271,91

ŽÁKYNĚ

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 Hod 1 Hod 2 D2 D3 D4 Hod D5
Celkem 

Body



            1.6.2024

Start.

číslo

1 Spáčil Tomáš 4 Hořovice 100 120,54 96 95 110,66 87,86 84,51 172,37 103,89 155,84 850,40

2 Kobliha Karel 12 Jihlava 100 112,68 96 100 111,54 80,39 72,82 153,21 108,57 162,86 836,29

3 Luxa Josef 1 MO3 Č. Budějovice 95 121,42 96 100 114,17 79,30 77,31 156,61 101,17 151,76 834,95

4 Bombera Jan 7 ÚS MS 100 117,12 100 95 105,84 78,64 78,60 157,24 92,86 139,29 814,49

5 Popelka David 13 Jablonec 100 107,83 96 100 108,66 72,79 72,10 144,89 103,10 154,65 812,03

6 Krejčí Miloslav 14 Kroměříž 85 115,26 96 95 106,16 78,12 75,24 153,36 105,27 157,91 808,68

7 Weitz Jan 19 Most 100 119,88 90 85 114,29 72,77 72,36 145,13 100,64 150,96 805,26

8 Šula Jiří 11 Podivín 90 106,46 94 95 102,44 80,16 75,63 155,79 94,39 141,59 785,27

9 Slezák Lukáš 17 Kroměříž 95 105,57 84 90 107,94 73,96 73,33 147,29 95,06 142,59 772,39

10 Vaculík Jaroslav 16 Kroměříž 100 114,44 88 65 104,46 69,38 68,60 137,98 101,43 152,15 762,03

11 Janoušek Vladimír 5 MO1 Č. Budějovice 90 113,94 94 85 100,44 63,75 63,55 127,30 100,50 150,75 761,43

12 Švarc Aleš 8 Frýdek-Místek 90 107,06 98 95 102,33 63,82 63,11 126,93 92,33 138,50 757,82

13 Honzírek Stanislav 15 Kroměříž 85 104,76 94 85 98,96 65,13 64,03 129,16 90,57 135,86 732,73

14 Luxa Jan 2 MO3 Č. Budějovice 100 124,48 100 100 113,78 83,30 77,38 160,68 0,00 0,00 698,94

15 Plachý Jiří 6 ÚS MS 100 112,57 94 100 109,23 75,96 74,78 150,74 0,00 0,00 666,54

16 Mík Robert 3 MO3 Č. Budějovice 90 116,33 94 100 106,77 77,66 77,23 154,89 0,00 0,00 661,99

17 Pavlík Karel 18 ÚS Praha 95 111,27 90 95 109,35 70,28 70,26 140,54 0,00 0,00 641,16

                                       MEMORIAL FRANTIŠKA MRKÁČKA                

Hod 1 Hod 2 D6

Jihočeský pohár

Sedmiboj

MUŽI

Jméno
Celkem 

Body
D3 D4 D5 Hod D7Organizace D 1 D2Pořadí

Start.

číslo

1 Nejdl David 25 ÚS Plzeň 100 108,82 98 90 104,64 71,45 68,09 139,54 103,62 155,43 796,43

2 Humpál Vojtěch 24 MO3 Č. Budějovice 100 105,97 90 95 115,26 69,41 68,16 137,57 95,02 142,53 786,33

3 Bombera Jan ml. 22 ÚS MS 100 124,71 96 95 112,77 74,40 71,88 146,28 74,03 111,05 785,81

4 Sepekář Milan 26 Žirovnice 90 106,21 94 100 102,69 66,41 65,06 131,47 87,84 131,76 756,13

5 Tichý Štefan 23 Ostrava 85 108,94 98 85 95,91 66,69 62,39 129,08 100,67 151,01 752,94

6 Zavadil Radek 27 Kroměříž 85 114,22 92 90 95,04 67,98 66,66 134,64 93,61 140,42 751,32

KADETI

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Hod 1 Hod 2 D6 Hod D7
Celkem 

Body

Start.

číslo

1 Traj Robert 37 Kroměříž 100 101,11 100 100 103,62 73,82 73,39 147,21 98,30 147,45 799,39

2 Čermák Jan 60 Jihlava 90 113,08 88 85 89,88 67,63 66,85 134,48 91,08 136,62 737,06

3 Smazal Adam 59 Jihlava 100 97,25 90 90 102,96 56,13 55,01 111,14 82,91 124,37 715,72

4 Kisiov Petr 34 Jihlava 90 102,26 86 80 100,77 53,77 52,66 106,43 0,00 0,00 565,46

5 Sokolínský Adam 62 Kroměříž 95 40,52 88 55 81,98 46,07 44,70 90,77 73,84 110,76 562,03

OSTATNÍ

Pořadí Jméno Organizace D 1 D2 D3 D4 D7
Celkem 

Body
D5 Hod 1 Hod 2 D6 Hod 


